PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			ame	Execution Date	
WEBHITCONTEST INC.				03/19/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	HITLAB ULC.				
Street Address:	600 BOUL. MAISONNEUVE OUEST, BUREAU 2750				
City:	MONTREAL, QUEBEC				
State/Country:	CANADA				
Postal Code:	H3A 3J2				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 11684		1684	900		11684900
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (312)427-6663					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 3124271300					\$40.00
Email: debbie.szumowski@ladas.net					СН
Address Line 1:LADAS & PARRY, 224 SOUTH MICHIGAN AVE.Address Line 4:CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60604					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			CU-5591 WWP/DS		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			WOOCHOON W. PARK		
Total Attachments: 3 source=cu5591_assignment_Hitlab#page1.tif source=cu5591_assignment_Hitlab#page2.tif source=cu5591_assignment_Hitlab#page3.tif					

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

UNIVERSAL

WHEREAS, WEBHITCONTEST INC., whose full address is 600 boul. Maisonneuve Ouest, Bureau 2750, Montreal, Quebec, Canada, H3A 3J2 (hereinafter referred to as the Assignor); is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled A METHOD AND A SYSTEM FOR AUTOMATIC EVALUATION OF DIGITAL FILES as described in European Patent Application No. 08733585.7 filed on March 12, 2008; in Indian Patent Application No. 1779/MUMNP/2009 filed on March 12, 2008; in International Patent Application No. PCT/CA2008/000481 filed on March 12, 2008; and claiming benefit of U.S. Patent Application No. 11/684,900 and Canadian Patent Application No. 2,581,466 both filed on March 12, 2007. I/We hereby authorize and request my/our patent agent to insert here in parentheses (Application number filed) the filing date (s) and application number(s) of any additional application covering the same invention when known; and:

WHEREAS **HITLAB ULC.**, whose full post office address is 600 boul. Maisonneuve Ouest, Bureau 2750, Montreal, Québec, Canada, H3A 3J2 (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has and by these present does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, said Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications based thereon filed in any foreign country, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the Patent Cooperation Treaty and under the Paris Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation,

continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and said Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said Assignee.

Said Assignor further agrees without any payment by said Assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said Assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts useful as evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings relating to intellectual property encompassing the invention, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon its heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

Les soussignés désirent que la présente cession soit en anglais. The undersigned request that the present assignment be in English.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal.

WITNESS(ES)

DATE

03/19/2010

Signature of Witness

Patricia Osonio Name of Witness

ASSIGNOR(S)

Signature of authorized representative of Webhitcontest Inc.

Place Gaushiel Name of authorized representative of Webhitcontest Inc.

Corporat Scattery Title of authorized representative of Webhitcontest Inc.

WITNESS(ES)

DATE

ASSIGNEE(S)

. 1

Signature of Witness

Pahicia Osonio Name of Witness 03/19/2010 MM/DD/YYYY

Signature of authorized representative of HITLAB ULC.

Name of authorized representative of HITLAB ULC.

Corporate Secretary Title of authorized representative of HITLAB ULC.

RECORDED: 04/15/2010